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CONTRACT MANUFACTURING — Contracting with a firm to process materials and components, including payments for
fabricating, assembling, labeling, and packaging materials and components.

Yes — Continue with item 29

No — Skip to item 30

32.

33.

34.

Net income (loss)

Total assets — Close FY 2009

Total liabilities — Close FY 2009

Amount

Dols.Bil. Mil. Thous.
1

1

1

$2031

2032

2033

Skip to Part IV on page 10.

31. Did this U.S. Reporter have any one of these three items – (1) total assets, (2) sales or gross operating revenues,
excluding sales taxes or (3) net income (loss) – greater than $300 million at any time during the U.S. Reporter’s 2009
fiscal year?

Yes — Skip Part II, then continue with Part III on page 5.
1

12030

No — Complete Part II, skip Part III, then continue to Part IV on page 10.
1

2

Contract Manufacturing Services PURCHASED

28. In FY 2009, did this U.S. Reporter purchase contract manufacturing services from others (including foreign affiliates)?

29. If question 28 is answered "Yes," indicate whether the U.S. Reporter owned the materials used by the contract
manufacturers and whether the services were purchased from businesses inside or outside the U.S. (check all that apply).

The U.S. Reporter owned some or all of the materials used by the contract manufacturers and the companies
providing the manufacturing services were:

Contract Manufacturing Services PERFORMED

30. In FY 2009, did this U.S. Reporter perform contract manufacturing services for others (including foreign affiliates) outside the U.S.?

Part I — Identification of U.S. Reporter — Continued

1
11032

1
2

The U.S. Reporter did not own the materials used by the contract manufacturers and the companies providing the
manufacturing services were:

Yes

Yes

1
11033

1
1

1
2

1
2 No1034

No

Yes

Yes

1
11035

1
1

1
2

1
2 No1036

No

a.

b.

Located inside the U.S.

Located outside the U.S.

a.

b.

Located inside the U.S.

Located outside the U.S.

Yes

No

1
11037

1
2

Part II — Selected Financial and Operating Data of U.S. Reporter
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35. – 36.

1 2 3 4 5

Intentionally blank

●➙
Remarks

NET INCOME, ASSETS, AND LIABILITIES

SIZE OF U.S. REPORTER
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